
Devlin M. Gualtieri, Ph.D.
Consulting Scientist
Basic Rate Schedule

Standard Rates
 °▻ Hourly Rate: $200 (2-hour/$400 minimum, per appointment), plus expenses.  This is a “portal to 
portal” rate that includes travel time to/from your location).  Additional fees and charges may apply 
(see below).

 °▻ Per Diem Rate: $1,500, plus expenses.  This is a “portal to portal” rate that includes travel time to/
from your location.

Weekend, Holiday and After-Hours Rates
These rates apply to any appointment scheduled outside the standard hours of 7:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
Monday-Friday. These do not apply to scheduled appointments that begin before 5 pm and run late.  
Additional fees and charges may apply (see below).

 °▻ Hourly Rate: $400 (2-hour/$800 minimum, per appointment), plus expenses.  This is a “portal to 
portal” rate that includes travel time to/from your location).

 °▻ Per Diem Rate: $3,000, plus expenses.  This is a “portal to portal” rate that includes travel time to/
from your location.

Additional Fees and Charges
 °▻ Rush Fee: $250—Applies to same-day appointments (less than 24 hours' notice).
 °▻ Cancellation Fee: $300—Applies to appointments canceled with less than 24 hours' notice.
 °▻ Travel Fee: $0.50/mile—Applies to areas outside 20-mile radius from base of operations when 
travel by automobile is the preferred mode of transportation.
 °▻ Miscellaneous Fees—Additional off-site charges may apply for research, equipment and 
component purchases, and related activities.  Miscellaneous fees will not be applied to invoice without  
prior discussion with client.
 °▻ Telephone Support (All times are rounded to nearest quarter hour)—No charge for the first 
fifteen minutes for clients in good standing; $37.50 per each fifteen-minute increment thereafter. 
Phone support fee for first fifteen minutes waived if call results in on-site appointment.

  35% Off Hourly and Per Diem Rates for Non-Profits.  Other discounts may be applied.

  Net 30 days.  1.50% interest charged per month for all payments in arrears.

  Rates effective 9/1/2009 and are subject to change without notice.  No warranty given, either 
expressed or implied.


